
Nº Name E-mail Country Nationality Institute
1 Aleksandar Bukva bukva@lorentz.leidenuniv.nl The Netherlands Serbian UL

2 Alexander Boeschoten a.boeschoten@rug.nl The Netherlands Dutch RUG

3 Alexandre Homrich alexandre.homrich@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian IFT/ICTP-SAIFR

4 Ali Akil aakil@connect.ust.hk China Lebanese Hong Kong University of Science and Technology, IAS HK

5 Amirpouyan Khosravikarchi amirpouyan.khosravikarchi@ru.nl The Netherlands Iranian RU Nijmegen

6 Andrés Aarón Argandoña Villavicencio andresargandona1995@gmail.com Peru Peruvian Universidad Nacional Mayor de San Marcos

7 Antonio Rotundo af.rotundo@gmail.com The Netherlands Italian UvA

8 Avanish Basdew-Sharma avanish.basdewsharma@gmail.com The Netherlands Dutch Nikhef

9 Bárbara Andrade dos Santos andradesantosb@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Instituto de Física Teórica da Universidade Estadual Paulista

10 Beatrix Mühlmann b.muhlmann@uva.nl The Netherlands Italian UvA

11 Carlos Bercini Vargas carlosbercini@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Instituto de Física Teórica - UNESP

12 Carlos Duaso Pueyo c.duasopueyo@uva.nl The Netherlands Spanish UvA

13 Cassiano Antonio Daniel cassianodaniel95@hotmail.com Brazil Brazilian Instituto de Física Teórica - Unesp

14 Ceyda Simsek c.simsek@rug.nl The Netherlands Turkish RUG

15 Chalis Setyadi c.setyadi@rug.nl The Netherlands Indonesian RUG

16 Cleiton de Oliveira Ambrósio cleitonoliveira@df.ufscar.br Brazil Brazilian Universidade Federal de São Carlos

17 Cristian Andres Rivera Medina 09130115@unmsm.edu.pe Peru Peruvian Facultad de Ciencias Físicas, Universidad Nacional Mayor de San Marcos

18 Cristóbal Ariel Laporte Muñoz calaporte@uc.cl Chile Chilean Pontificia universidad católica de Chile

19 Damian van de Heisteeg d.t.e.vandeheisteeg@uu.nl The Netherlands Dutch UU

20 Davi Bastos Costa davi.costa@usp.br Brazil Brazilian IFUSP

21 Dennis Zavaleta dennis.ttf@gmail.com Brazil Peruvian Instituto de Fisica Teorica UNESP

22 Diego Marinho Rodrigues diegomr@if.ufrj.br Brazil Brazilian Universidade Federal do Rio de Janeiro

23 Diego Roberto Hidalgo DHIDALGO@CECS.CL Chile Chilean CENTRO DE ESTUDIOS CIENTÍFICOS

24 Domingo Gallegos ddgallop@gmail.com The Netherlands Mexican UU

25 Dong-Gang Wang wdgang@strw.leidenuniv.nl The Netherlands Chinese UL

26 Dora Nikolakopoulou th.nikolakopoulou@gmail.com The Netherlands Greek UvA

27 Eleftheria Malami emalami@nikhef.nl The Netherlands Greek Nikhef

28 Enea Mauri e.mauri@uu.nl The Netherlands Italian UU

29 Eric Marcus e.j.marcus@uu.nl The Netherlands Dutch UU

30 Eric Pap e.j.pap@rug.nl The Netherlands Dutch RUG

31 Eric Yair Lescano elescano@iafe.uba.ar Argentina Argentinian Instituto de Astronomia y Fisica del Espacio (IAFE)

32 Everson Henrique Rodrigues eversonhr@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Universidade Federal de Itajubá - Instituto de Física e Química

33 Evita Verheijden e.m.h.verheijden@uva.nl The Netherlands Dutch UvA

34 Fabian Ballar Trigueros ballarfabian@gmail.com Costa Rica Costa Rican Universidad de Costa Rica

35 Fabian Ruiz Firavitova fruiz@usp.br Brazil Venezuelan Universidade de São Paulo

36 Felipe Figueroa Vilar del Valle felifigueroa@gmail.com Uruguay Uruguay Instituto de Física, Facultad de Ingeniería, Universidad de la República

37 Francisca Crislane Vieira de Brito crislane43@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Universidade federal do abc

38 Francisco Javier Moreno González fjaviermorenogonzalez@gmail.com Chile Spanish Pontificia Universidad Católica de Valparaíso

39 Gabriel Augusto de Souza Silva gabrielaugusto83.gadss@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian UNIVERSIDADE FEDERAL DE ITAJUBÁ

40 Gabriel Luz Almeida gabr1el_luz@hotmail.com Brazil Brazilian Universidade Federal de Pernambuco - Departamento de Física

41 Gabriel Picanço Costa Gabriel.pc27@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Centro Brasileiro de Pesquisas Físicas
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42 Gabriel Soares Rocha gabriel.sr@fisica.if.uff.br Brazil Brazilian Universidade Federal Fluminense

43 Gabriele Sgroi g.sgroi@uva.nl The Netherlands Italian UvA

44 Georgios Itsios gitsios@gmail.com Brazil Greek IFT-UNESP

45 Giordana Gomes Andrade giordanaandrade98@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Universidade de Brasília

46 Giovane de Souza Silva giofisica@hotmail.com Brazil Brazilian Universidade Federal do ABC

47 Grégoire Mathys g.o.mathys@uva.nl The Netherlands Swiss UvA

48 Guadalupe Cañas Herrera canasherrera@lorentz.leidenuniv.nl The Netherlands Spanish UL

49 Guilherme Delfino Silva delfino@uel.br Brazil Brazilian Universidade Estadual de Londrina

50 Hector Alejandro Parra de Freitas hpdf.phys@gmail.com Venezuela Venezuelan Universidad Central de Venezuela

51 Heitor da Silva heitorphysics@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Federal University of Itajubá

52 Henrique Lemos Lessa dcislessa@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Universidade de Brasília

53 Igor Mol igor.bessa@usp.br Brazil Brazilian Institute of Mathematics and Computer Sciences/University fo São Paulo

54 Iván Mauricio Burbano ivanmbur@gmail.com Colombia Colombian Universidad de los Andes - Colombia

55 Iván Mauricio Burbano Aldana ivanmbur@gmail.com Colombia colombian Universidad de los Andes

56 Jesús Alejandro Rodríguez jarodriguez@df.uba.ar Argentina Venezuelan Universidad de Buenos Aires

57 Joel Perlskog joel.perlskog@physics.uu.se Sweden Swedish Uppsala University, Department of Physics and Astronomy

58 Johann Edir Hernández Ybarra johann.edir.hy@gmail.com Mexico Mexican Instituto de Física de la Universidad Autónoma de San Luis Potosí

59 Johannes Lahnsteiner j.m.lahnsteiner@rug.nl The Netherlands Austrian RUG

60 Joren Brunekreef jorenb@gmail.com The Netherlands Dutch RU Nijmegen

61 Jose Luis Alejo Alvarez alejphy211@gmail.com Brazil Peruvian IFT-UNESP

62 Juan Felipe Lopez Restrepo jf.lopezr@uniandes.edu.co Colombia Colombian Universidad de los Andes

63 Juan Sebastian Alvarado Galeano jsalvaradog@unal.edu.co Colombia Colombian Universidad Nacional de Colombia

64 Julio Cesar Toledo Pinto jc.knowledge@hotmail.com Brazil Brazilian Universidade Estadual de Londrina - Departamento de Física

65 Kesley da Silva Raimundo kesley@uel.br Brazil Brazilian Universidade Estadual de Londrina

66 Koen Stemerdink k.c.stemerdink@uu.nl The Netherlands Dutch UU

67 Leonardo Sanhueza Mardones lsanhueza@udec.cl Chile Chilean Universidad de Concepción

68 Lucas Nogueira de Sá Martins lucas_nmartins@hotmail.com Brazil Brazilian Instituto de Física Teórica - UNESP

69 Lucca Fazza Marcon luccafazzam@gmail.com Brazil Brazillian Universidade Federal de Juiz de Fora

70 Luis Alberto Ypanaque Rocha luis.12yr@gmail.com Brazil Peruvian Instituto de Fisica Teorica - UNESP

71 Luis Alex Huahuachampi Mamani alex.h.mamani@gmail.com Brazil Peruvian Universidade Federal do ABC

72 Luis Fernando Rabanal Che Leon lrabanal@ift.unesp.br Brazil Peruvian INSTITUTO DE FISICA TEORICA - UNESP

73 Luis Fernando Temoche Hurtado lfth93@gmail.com Peru Peruvian Universidad Nacional Mayor de San Marcos

74 Manuela Carvalho de Almeida mcalmeida.13@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Universidade de Brasília

75 Marcel Ignacio Yáñez Reyes marcelyanez@udec.cl Chile Chilean/Spanish Universidad de Concepción

76 Maria Refinetti maria.refinetti@epfl.ch Italy Italy EPFL-Lausanne

77 Martim Lourenço de Oliveira Vieira oliveiravieira@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Centro Brasileiro de Pesquisas Físicas

78 Martín Dionisio Arteaga Tupia martin.arteaga777@gmail.com Brazil Peruvian Instituto de Física da Universidade de Sao Paulo

79 Martin Pablo Mayo martinmayo1991@gmail.com Argentina Argentinian Instituto Balseiro

80 Mateus Broilo da Rocha mateus.broilo@ufrgs.br Brazil Brazilian Federal University of Rio Grande do Sul

81 Matheus Augusto Fabri matheus.a.fabri@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Instituto de Física Teórica

82 Matias Ignacio Torres Sandoval matiatorres@udec.cl Chile Chilean University of Concepcion

83 Matthew Jordan Haddad m.haddad@miami.edu United States of America United States University of Miami, Department of Physics

84 Mikael Jorge Marcondes de Oliveira mikael@if.usp.br Brazil Brazilian Instituto de Fisica da Universidade de Sao Paulo

85 Natale Zinnato n.zinnato@uu.nl The Netherlands Italian UU

86 Nathália Pio Aprile nathaprile@yahoo.com.br Brazil Brazilian University of São Paulo

87 Olaf Baake olaf.baake@gmail.com Chile German Instituto de Matemática y Física, Universidad de Talca

88 Paula Quezada pquezada.l@gmail.com Chile Chilean Pontificia universidad catolica de valparaiso

89 Paulo Henrique dos Santos poderouser@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Universidade Federal de Santa Catarina

90 Pedro Cal p.m.rociorodriguescal@uva.nl The Netherlands Portuguese UvA

91 Pedro Jorge Martinez martinezp@fisica.unlp.edu.ar Argentina Argentinian IFLP (Instituto de Física La Plata) - CONICET/UNLP

92 Peng Cheng p.cheng@uva.nl The Netherlands Chinese UvA



93 Percy Alexander Cáceres Tintaya thiagopitt2009@hotmail.com Peru Peru Puc-Rio de Janeiro

94 Perla Soledad Medina Medina pmedina@cecs.cl Chile Chilean Centro de Estudios Científicos (CECs)

95 Perseas Christodoulidis p.christodoulidis@rug.nl The Netherlands Cypriot RUG

96 Philipe Osório de Fabritiis pdf321@hotmail.com Brazil Brazilian Centro Brasiliero de Pesquisas Físicas (CBPF)

97 Rafael Robson Lino dos Santos rafa.robb@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian UNESP - Faculdade de Engenharia de Guaratinguetá

98 Ricardo Benjamin Enrique Stuardo Troncoso ricstuardo@udec.cl Chile Chilean Physics Department, University of Concepcion

99 Ricardo Espindola Romero richard.axv@gmail.com The Netherlands Mexican UvA

100 Rodrigo Corso Baptista dos Santos rodrigo8808@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Universidade Estadual de Londrina

101 Romina Paz Ballesteros Navarro romina.ballesteros.n@gmail.com Chile Chilean Pontificia Universidad Católica de Valparaíso

102 Ronaldo Silva Thibes thibes@uesb.edu.br Brazil Brazilian Universidade Estadual do Sudoeste da Bahia

103 Ruben Oncala rubenonc@gmail.com France Spanish Laboratoire de Physique Théorique et Hautes Energies, sorbonne universite

104 Ruben Oncala Mesa rubenonc@gmail.com The Netherlands Spanish Nikhef

105 Rui Aquino Dos Santos Da Silva ruiaquino96@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Universidade do Estado do Rio de Janeiro

106 Sany Willian Ponce Novelo wnovelo@ifi.unicamp.br Brazil Brazilian Instituto de Física Gleb Wataghin

107 Sergio Ernesto Aguilar Gutiérrez gaugeboson@hotmail.com Brazil Salvadorian Instituto de Física Teórica - UNESP

108 Solange Elizabeth Luque soleluque121@gmail.com Argentina Argentinian Physics Institute of Buenos Aires (IFIBA)

109 Solange Schrijnder van Velzen s.v.schrijndervanvelzen@gmail.com The Netherlands Dutch UvA

110 Sumeet Mohan Chougule sumeetchougule@live.com Chile Indian Centro de Estudios Científicos, Valdivia

111 Tales Rick Perche tales.perche@gmail.com Brazil Brazillian UNICAMP

112 Thiago Fleury tsi.fleury@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian IIP

113 Tobias Canavesi tobiascanavesi@gmail.com Argentina Argentinian Instituto de Física de La Plata

114 Victor Hugo de Alencar Costa alencar.victor.h@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Instituto de Física Teórica

115 Victor Rocha da Silva victor_tor@yahoo.com.br Brazil Brazilian Federal University of Juiz de Fora

116 Vladimir Ohanesjan atkophy@gmail.com The Netherlands Macedonian UL

117 Wellington Martins Filho wellington.martins_pe@hotmail.com Brazil Brazilian Departamento de Física - Universidade Federal de Pernambuco

118 Wescley de Carvalho Dimas wescleydecarvalho@hotmail.com Brazil Brazilian Universidade Federal de Itajubá

119 Weslei Bernardino Fontana weslei@uel.br Brazil Brazilian Departamento de Física - Universidade Estadual de Londrina

120 Yadir Alexander Garnica Garzón ygarnicag@unal.edu.co Colombia Colombian Universidad Nacional de Colombia


